
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fehmel, Bryce (6-0)
Loss: Gilmore, Connor (2-5)
HBP: None
PB: Hancock, William
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ramon Armendariz First: Kevin Daugherty Third Base: Angel Campos 
Start: 5:35pm   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 2902   Weather: 77 Degrees, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Central Arkansas 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 0
Oregon State 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 X 6 11 0

Central Arkansas (13-15) -vs- # 7 Oregon State (20-7) 4/8/2016 at Corvallis, Ore. (Goss Stadium)

Central Arkansas 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Langley, Tyler cf 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
Townsend, Chris dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montalvo, Brandon lf 3 0 3 0 1 0 0
Hancock, William c 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Preston, Logan 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Anderson, Matt 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Balisterri, Brooks ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Haun, Michael rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Davenport, Cody ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rea, Butch 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Gilmore, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tice, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 7 2 3 6 8

2B: Anderson, Matt (1); Balisterri, Brooks (1)
SH: Townsend, Chris (1); Haun, Michael (1)
SB: Preston, Logan (1)
CS: Langley, Tyler (1)

Oregon State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morrison, Trever ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Donahue, Christian dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Madrigal, Nick 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Harrison, KJ 1b 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Ice, Logan c 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Nobach, Kyle cf/lf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Gillette, Joe lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kwan, Steven cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Jack rf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Grenier, Cadyn 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Fehmel, Bryce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Britton, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Engelbrekt, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 11 5 3 3 6

2B: Harrison, KJ (1); Nobach, Kyle (1)
3B: Harrison, KJ (2)
SH: Donahue, Christian (1)
CS: Donahue, Christian (1)

Central Arkansas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gilmore, Connor (L, 2-5) 7.1 10 6 6 3 3 1 0 0 1 29 33 13 4 120
Tice, Ty 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 16
Totals 11 6 6 3 3 2 0 0 1 32 36 13 6 136

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fehmel, Bryce (W, 6-0) 6.0 6 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 24 27 9 7 101
Britton, Jordan 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 1 35
Engelbrekt, Max 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
Totals 7 2 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 32 37 11 10 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Central Arkansas - Top of 1st UCA OSU
Langley, T. popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Townsend, C. grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 0
Montalvo, B. walked (3-1). 0 0
Hancock, W. popped up to ss (1-1). 0 0

Oregon State - Top of 1st UCA OSU
Morrison struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Donahue flied out to cf (2-1). 0 0
Madrigal singled to third base (0-2). 0 0
Harrison tripled to left center, RBI (1-0); Madrigal scored. 0 1
Ice flied out to cf (3-2). 0 1

Central Arkansas - Top of 2nd UCA OSU
Preston, L. struck out looking (3-2). 0 1
Anderson, M. doubled down the rf line (3-2). 0 1
Balisterri doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1); Anderson, M. scored. 1 1
Haun, M. grounded out to 2b (2-2); Balisterri advanced to third. 1 1
Rea, B. grounded out to ss (2-1). 1 1

Oregon State - Top of 2nd UCA OSU
Nobach singled up the middle (1-2). 1 1
Gillette grounded out to 3b (0-0); Nobach advanced to second. 1 1
Anderson singled to left field, RBI (1-0); Nobach scored. 1 2
Grenier struck out looking (2-2). 1 2
Morrison flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2

Central Arkansas - Top of 3rd UCA OSU
Langley, T. flied out to rf (0-1). 1 2
Townsend, C. flied out to cf (1-2). 1 2
Montalvo, B. singled through the left side (2-2). 1 2
Hancock, W. struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2). 1 2

Oregon State - Top of 3rd UCA OSU
Donahue singled to right field (2-1). 1 2
Donahue out at second c to ss. 1 2
Madrigal grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 1 2
Harrison flied out to rf (2-0). 1 2

Central Arkansas - Top of 4th UCA OSU
Preston, L. walked (3-0). 1 2
Anderson, M. struck out looking (2-2). 1 2
Preston, L. stole second. 1 2
Balisterri singled to center field (1-2); Preston, L. advanced to third. 1 2
Haun, M. reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1); Balisterri advanced to second; Preston, L.
scored. 2 2
Rea, B. flied out to rf (2-1). 2 2
Langley, T. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 2 2

Oregon State - Top of 4th UCA OSU



Ice singled through the right side (0-1). 2 2
Ice advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Nobach doubled to left center, RBI (2-1); Ice scored. 2 3
Gillette flied out to lf (3-2); Nobach advanced to third. 2 3
Anderson lined out to ss (1-1). 2 3
Grenier flied out to cf (2-2). 2 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Central Arkansas - Top of 5th UCA OSU
Townsend, C. grounded out to 3b (1-2). 2 3
Montalvo, B. singled to pitcher (3-2). 2 3
Hancock, W. grounded out to p (0-0); Montalvo, B. advanced to second. 2 3
Preston, L. fouled out to 1b (0-1). 2 3

Oregon State - Top of 5th UCA OSU
Morrison walked (3-2). 2 3
Donahue grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Morrison advanced to second. 2 3
Madrigal flied out to cf (1-0); Morrison advanced to third. 2 3
Harrison doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Morrison scored. 2 4
Ice struck out swinging (1-2). 2 4

Central Arkansas - Top of 6th UCA OSU
Anderson, M. flied out to cf (0-0). 2 4
Balisterri popped up to ss (0-1). 2 4
Haun, M. singled to third base (2-1). 2 4
Rea, B. flied out to cf (1-1). 2 4

Oregon State - Top of 6th UCA OSU
Nobach flied out to rf (0-0). 2 4
Gillette grounded out to p (1-2). 2 4
Anderson flied out to rf (2-2). 2 4

Central Arkansas - Top of 7th UCA OSU
Nobach to lf. 2 4
Kwan to cf for Gillette. 2 4
Britton to p for Fehmel. 2 4
Langley, T. walked (3-1). 2 4
Townsend, C. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1); Langley, T. advanced to second. 2 4
Langley, T. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 4
Montalvo, B. singled to right center (1-2). 2 4
Hancock, W. struck out swinging (3-2). 2 4

Oregon State - Top of 7th UCA OSU
Grenier flied out to cf (1-1). 2 4
Morrison flied out to cf (2-2). 2 4
Donahue singled through the left side (0-1). 2 4
Donahue out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 4

Central Arkansas - Top of 8th UCA OSU
Preston, L. popped up to ss (1-2). 2 4
Anderson, M. struck out looking (0-2). 2 4
Balisterri fouled out to 1b (3-2). 2 4



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 8th UCA OSU
Madrigal flied out to cf (0-1). 2 4
Harrison tripled to center field (1-1). 2 4
Ice intentionally walked (3-0). 2 4
Ice advanced to second on a passed ball; Harrison scored on a passed ball. 2 5
Nobach walked (3-1). 2 5
Tice, T. to p for Gilmore, C.. 2 5
Nobach advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ice advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
Kwan reached on a fielder's choice (3-2); Nobach advanced to third; Ice out at home 1b to c. 2 5
Anderson singled to center field, RBI (1-0); Kwan advanced to third; Nobach scored. 2 6
Grenier grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 2 6

Central Arkansas - Top of 9th UCA OSU
Engelbrekt to p for Britton. 2 6
Davenport, C pinch hit for Haun, M.. 2 6
Davenport, C grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 6
Rea, B. struck out swinging (2-2). 2 6
Langley, T. grounded out to ss (2-2). 2 6

Oregon State - Top of 9th UCA OSU


